
Name Link Location Specialty / Notes
Print Access https://www.printaccess.com/ Resource Print Locator Website
Mixam https://mixam.com/ USA, Canada, UK, Australia Perfect bound, hard cover, staple bound, and more.
ONS Printing https://www.onsprinting.com/ 4251 Gateway Park Blvd, Sacramento, CA 95834
Formax https://www.formaxprinting.com/ 1822 Craig Rd, St. Louis, MO 63146
Studiocomix Press https://www.studiocomix.com/ 385 Frederick St. Unit #12, Kitchener, ON, Canada, Ontario
RA Comics Direct https://www.nationsprint.com/clients/racomicsdirect/ Elk Grove, California 95758 Division of Robinson Anderson Print & Fulfillment
RA Comics http://www.racomics.com/ 251 Gateway Park Blvd, Sacramento, CA 95834
Imaginary Friends https://neversee.me/ 2511 East 24th Street #A, Yuma, AZ, United States, Arizona
PrintNinja https://printninja.com/ 1603 Orrington Ave, Ste 1500, Evanston, IL, United States, Illinois
Ka-Blam https://ka-blam.com/main/ 7041 Grand National Dr. Suite 122  Orlando FL 32819
Comic Impressions https://www.comicimpressions.com/ 1335 Miramar Street Cape Coral, FL 33904
Best Value Copy https://www.bestvaluecopy.com/ Internet?
Fireball Printing https://fireballprinting.com/ 2644 – 48 Coral Street Philadelphia, PA 19125
Brenner Printing Solutions https://www.brennerprinting.com/ 1234 Triplett | San Antonio, Texas 78216
Newspaper Club https://www.newspaperclub.com/ Newark Road Peterborough UK PE1 5TD Newsprint
Marquis Book Printing https://www.marquisbook.com/en/index Canada
Smart Press https://smartpress.com/ 950 LAKE DRIVE CHANHASSEN, MN 55317
Sheridan https://www.sheridan.com/ Eastcoast and Midwest High print run printer service, but used by indies and big publishers
Monk’s Copy Shop https://www.monkscopyshop.com/ 47 E Gay St, Columbus, OH 43215
PRINT NEWSPAPER https://www.printnewspaper.com/ France (see website for specific locations) Newsprint
Zip print and copy https://zipprintcopy.com/ 1091 W 1st Ave, Grandview Heights, OH 43212
OregonLitho https://www.oregonlitho.com/ 1315 NE Miller St, McMinnville, OR 97128
Keness https://www.keness.com/ 521 E 8th Avenue Homestead, PA 15120
BRD Printing https://brdprinting.com/ 912 W Saint Joseph. Lansing, MI 48915
GUANGZHOU MH PACKAGING PRINTING https://mhprinting.en.alibaba.com/ China (Ablibaba.com) Newsprint Options and more
Printivity https://www.printivity.com/ Internet?
Sure Print and Design https://sureprintanddesign.ca/ Toronto, ON, Canada big page count books (graphic novel size, not too good for zines)
Wir Machen Druck https://www.wir-machen-druck.de/ Germany
Jeffries Printing https://www.jeffriesprinting.com.au/ 18 Sheridan Cl, Milperra NSW 2214, Australia
KOSAIDO NEXT Co., Ltd. https://www.service-kosaido.jp/ Japan
Clubcard Printing https://clubcardprinting.com/
Comix Well Spring https://www.grekoprinting-comixwellspring.com/ Michigan, United States
Comic Book Printing http://comicbookprinting.com/ 102 MARINE STREET FARMINGDALE, NY 11735
C&C Offset Printing https://candcoffset.com/ UK
C&C Joint Printing https://www.candcprinting.com/index.php?m=eng&c=index&a=indexChina & Hong Kong
Imago Group https://imagogroup.com/printing-in-china/ Global (see site for locations)
Morris Publishing https://www.morrispublishing.com/ 3212 E. Hwy. 30 Kearney, NE 68847
Ozarks Technical Community College https://services.otc.edu/printshop/ 1001 E. Chestnut Expressway, Springfield, MO 65802
Artist Express https://artistexpress.net/ 1320 S Priest Dr #101, Tempe, AZ 85281
John S. Swift Co., Inc. https://johnswiftprint.com/ Illinois, Wisconsin, Florida Newsprint?
Lulu https://www.lulu.com/ Internet
Comic Books On Demand http://www.comicbooksondemand.com.au/ 8 Shearwater Dr, Taylors Beach NSW 2316, Australia
Tiger Printing https://tigerprinting.hk/ Shenzhen, China (Hong Kong)
Sheridan https://www.sheridan.com/ Midwest (USA)
Kase Printing, Inc https://www.kaseprinting.com/ 13 Hampshire Dr Ste 12 Hudson, NH 03051
DocuCopies https://www.docucopies.com/ California and Wisconsin
R.C.Brayshaw & Company https://www.rcbrayshaw.com/ Warner, NH, with an office in West Lebanon (more info on website)
MCRL Overseas Group https://www.mcrlprinting.com/ Mississauga, Canada
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Name Link Location Specialty
Clatter Press https://clatterpress.com/ Ohio Riso
Perfectly Acceptable Press https://www.perfectly-acceptable.com/ Chicago Riso
Helio Press http://www.helio-press.com/  Australia Riso
Tree Paper Gallery https://treepapergallery.com/  Australia Riso
Glom Press https://www.glompress.com/  Australia Riso
Diskette Press https://diskettepress.com/ 1900 E. Jefferson Ave. Suite 227 Detroit, MI 48207 Riso ( https://www.instagram.com/diskettepress )
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Name Link Location Specialty
Mama Sauce https://www.mamas-sauce.com/ 427 S. New York Ave #201B Winter Park, FL 32789 spot color printing (posters, shirts, business cards, etc.)
The Head Light https://theheadlight.com/ 999 Main St, Pawtucket, RI 02860 screen printing
StickerApp https://stickerapp.com/ Internet Stickers
Shortrun Posters shortrunposters.com Internet
Printkeg https://www.printkeg.com/ 2201 Boundary St. Suite 108 Beaufort, South Carolina Posters and more
CatPrint https://www.catprint.com/ Internet Posters and more
Jukebox https://www.jukeboxprint.com/ Internet Business cards, stickers, rubber stamps, mini boxes, etc.
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Name Link Location Specialty
Dizzy Ink. https://www.dizzyink.co.uk/ Unit 38, Avenue C Sneinton Market Nottingham England, NG1 1DW, United Kingdom Riso + Studio
Rabbits Road Press https://www.rabbitsroadpress.com/openaccess Old Manor Park Library, 835 Romford Rd, London E12 5JY, United Kingdom Riso + Workshops
London Centre for Book Arts https://londonbookarts.org/en-us/pages/studio-pass  Britannia Works 56 Dace Road London E3 2NQ
Small Works https://smallworksdetroit.com/ 1900 E Jefferson Ave # 227, Detroit, MI 48207 Letterpress & risograph ( https://www.instagram.com/smallworksdetroit )
Secret Riso Club https://secretrisoclub.com/ 22 Central Ave Brooklyn, NY 11221 Riso + Workshop
Bushwick Print Lab https://bushwickprintlab.org/ 100 Grattan St. Brooklyn, NY 11237 DIY Studio (riso, silkscreen, and binding stuff)
RisoLab https://risolab.sva.edu/ 136 W 21 Street, 11 Floor 10011 New York Riso
AS220 https://as220.org/ 95 Mathewson Street, Suite 204 Providence, RI 02903
Spudnik Press https://www.spudnikpress.org/ 1821 W Hubbard St, Suite 302 Chicago, IL 60622
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Name Link Location Specialty
French Paper https://www.frenchpaper.com/ 100 French St. Niles, MI 49120
The Paper Mill Store https://www.thepapermillstore.com/
The Paper Outlet https://www.paper-outlet.com/about-1 242 West 26th Street New York, NY, 10001
JAM Paper & Envelope https://www.jampaper.com/
Staples https://www.staples.com/
Office Depot https://www.officedepot.com/
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Name Link Location Specialty
Bohemio Bookbindery http://www.bohemiobookbindery.com/ 4115 Jackson Rd, Ann Arbor, MI 48103
Leather Bindings & Handwork https://www.grimmbindery.com/ 6880 Gisholt Drive Madison, WI 53713
Books for All Time https://www.customleatherbook.com/
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Name Link Notes
Lunar https://www.lunardistribution.com/
Diamond https://www.diamondcomics.com/
Asterism Books https://asterismbooks.com/
Emerald Comics Distro https://emeraldcomicsdistro.com/
sheer spite press https://sheerspite.ca/
BROWN RECLUSE ZINE DISTRO https://www.brownreclusezinedistro.com/ A zine distro for queer and trans folks who identify as Black, Indigenous, or people of color.
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Name Link Specialty / Notes
Pirate Ship https://www.pirateship.com/ Provides plenty of shipping options
Chit Chats https://chitchats.com/en Canadian Shipping Solutions
USPS https://www.usps.com/
FedEx https://www.fedex.com/
DHL https://www.dhl.com/
Gemini Comic Supply https://geminicomicsupply.com/ Comic Shipping Supplies 
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Name Link Specialty
Kickstarter https://kickstarter.com/ Crowdfunding
Crowdfundr https://crowdfundr.com/ Crowdfunding
Patreon https://patreon.com/ Subscription Service
Big Cartel https://www.bigcartel.com/ E-Commerce
Shopify https://www.shopify.com/ E-Commerce
WooCommerce https://woocommerce.com/ E-Commerce
Etsy https://www.etsy.com/ E-Commerce
Ko-fi https://ko-fi.com/ Subscription Service
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Name Link Specialty
Stencil https://www.stencil.wiki/ List of riso printers, events, and more.
Zine Friendly Distributors https://www.radiatorcomics.com/shop/where-to-buy/#distros List of zine-friendly distributors
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